## 2843

# P \$40,00 11

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Philippe MARTINOTY	03/12/2007
Dominique COLLIN	03/12/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

IIName.	UNIVERSITE LOUIS PASTEUR (Establissement Public a Caractere Scientifique, Culturel et Professionnel)	
Street Address:	4 rue Blaise Pascal	
City:	Strasbourg	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	67000	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11632843

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 521-2297

Email: Embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 745 S. 23rd Street

Address Line 2: 2nd Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0514-1260

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Benoit Castel

Total Attachments: 1

500373495

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019946 FRAME: 0491

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS	<b>&gt;</b> ,		
	Philippe MARTINOTY		
	Dominique COLLIN		
			***************************************
	eferred to as "applicant(s)", have inve		improvements in
<u>Piezo-rheo</u>	metric measuring cell and corresp	onding piezo-rheometer	
(a)	for which an application for a Uni	ted States patent was filed o	n
	January 19, 2007, Application	n No. <u>11/632,843</u>	
(b)	for which an application for a Unit	ed States patent was execu	ited on
WHE	EREAS, <u>UNIVERSITE LOUIS PA</u>	ASTEUR (Etablissement	Public à Caractère
	e, Culturel et Professionnel),	200001000010000	rabile a Caractere
	ress is <u>4 rue Blaise Pascal, 67000 S</u>	TRASBOURG France	
	referred to as "assignee(s)", is desire		obi title and interest in
and to the sa		say or addustrig are entire th	girt, due and interest in
	V, THEREFORE, in consideration	of the sum of Ton Dollars	/640.00\ 4b
	acknowledged, and other good ar		
	o(es) hereby sell, assign and transfe		
	nvention in the United States and the		
the use and	ch may be granted therefore in the	ormed States, for its sole us	se and behoof, and for
may be gran	behoof of its legal representatives,	to the full end of the term	for which said patents
	nted, as fully and entirely as the sai	me would have been held b	y applicant(s) had this
	and sale not been made.		
Tradamenta	icant(s) hereby authorize(s) and	request(s) the Commission	oner of Patents and
	to issue said United States patents	to said assignee(s).	
Date 12 M	ach 2007	1	•
	(sign	nature) Philippe MARTINOT	Y
Date 12 T	Tarch 2007	CR.S.	
Doto		nature) Dominique COLLIN	
Date	(sign	nature)	
Date		·	
	(sign	ature)	
Date			
	(sign	ature)	

**RECORDED: 10/11/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019946 FRAME: 0492